ITEM NO.8 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24243/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in RFA No. 232/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RUMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CUM D.R.O & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.122621/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jivesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) D. No. 21159 of 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)