SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 21400/2021 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21159/2020

RAM PAL & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Only Dy.No.21159/2020 to be listed before Hon. Judge in chamber. IA No. 21400/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24243/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.122621/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jivesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R I.A.No.21400/2021 in SLP(C) Diary No.21159/2020.

Application for deletion of proforma R.No.5 in RFA Nos.1381 and 7228 of 2013, proforma R.Nos.5 & 6 in RFA No.7245 of 2013 and proforma R.No.5 in RFA Nos.3670 and 3671 of 2015 is allowed. The names of aforesaid respondents are permitted to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)