SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21159/2020

RAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only D. No. 21159 of 2020 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24243/2020 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 122621/2020 IA No. 122621/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Tacho Eru, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.Diary No(s). 21159/2020

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already opted not to file counter affidavit.

Contd...

Respondent Nos.3 to 5, 7, 9 and 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.6, 8, 10, 11 and 13 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of order dated 19.7.2021 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar