

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21159/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2019 in RFA No. 1374/2013, RFA No. 1375/2013, RFA No. 1376/2013. RFA No. 1377/2013, RFA No. 1378/2013, RFA No. 1379/2013, RFA No. 1380/2013, RFA No. 1381/2013, RFA No. 1778/2013. RFA No. 1981/2013, RFA No. 1982/2013, RFA No. 2632/2013, RFA No. 7155/2013, RFA No. 7225/2013, RFA No. 7226/2013, RFA No. 7227/2013, RFA No. 7228/2013, RFA No. 7230/2013, RFA No. 7231/2013, RFA No. 7232/2013, RFA No. 7233/2013, RFA No. 7234/2013, RFA No. 7235/2013, RFA No. 7242/2013, RFA No. 7243/2013, RFA No. 7244/2013, RFA No. 7245/2013, RFA No. 7246/2013, RFA No. 3669/2015, RFA No. 3670/2015, RFA No. 3671/2015 & RFA No. 4203/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE THROUGH THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113368/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 113367/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs, IA No. 113369/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 108108/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 113370/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITIONS)

WITH

Diary No.24243/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 122621/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 18-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day after Dussehra Holidays.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

